



2220 Stickney Point Road Unit 537 Sarasota, FL. 34231 (941) 753-5131 Office@TollisEnterprises.com

## AGREEMENT:

Distributors are independent agents and are not employees of Tollis Enterprises, Inc. Distributors are **NOT PERMITTED** to act, portray or advertise that they are in any way employed by Tollis Enterprise, Inc.

Tollis Enterprises, Inc will not be held liable for any actions, representations, warranties, or guarantees promoted or advertised by distributors.

Individuals will be required to submit a credit application and references before receiving approval as a distributor. To acquire and maintain distributor status, 50 permit boxes must be maintained in inventory with a minimum of 200 permit boxes purchased and distributed per year. Distributors are responsible for all their own distribution costs, including shipping, promotions, and warehousing.

There are currently no other requirements to become a distributor other than the minimum requirements listed herein. Tollis Enterprises, Inc. reserves the right to change this policy at any time with a 30-day notice, at which time distributors may elect to discontinue distributor status at no cost or penalty.

All patents, copyrights, and trademarks are the property of Tollis Enterprises, Inc. and **MAY NOT** be copied or duplicated in any manner or form, unless written consent is given by Tollis Enterprises, Inc. and will only be used to conduct advertisement with Tollis Enterprises, Inc.

The information you have provided shall be deemed confidential, except to the extent required to verify the information contained herein. By signing below you agree to be individually, together with all successor and assigns and promise the prompt payment of all amounts owing on the account that may now or hereafter become due and payable to Tollis Enterprises. All payments will be made to Tollis Enterprises 2220 Stickney Point Road Unit 537 Sarasota, FL. 34231 which is the agreed site of any collection action that may be brought on this account. In the event of such action, you agree to pay all service charges, collection cost, court costs, and reasonable attorney fees. If you object to any invoice charge or the quality of any product you must notify Tollis Enterprises in writing within 10 days of the date of the invoice, statement of account or delivery at the address specified above.

Tollis Enterprises, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue a distributor relationship at any time with or without cause at the company's discretion.

Name of Firn	lame of Firm or Corporation					
Signature				Title		
Dated this	day of	, 20 City	County	State		

Tollis I	Enterprises,	Inc.
----------	--------------	------

Date